In respect to the above, this is to hereby further inform that the new Bonus Equity 
shares allotted shall rank pari-passu in all respects with the existing Equity Shares of 
the Company and the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased 
from Rs. 6,32,80,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Thirty-Two Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only) 
comprising 63,28,000 (Sixty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 10,12,48,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Twelve Lakhs Forty-Eight 
Thousand Only) comprising 1,01,24,800 (One Crore One Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand 
and Eight Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

 to acquire 10,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each (100%) of Viviana Engineering Private 

Limited bearing CIN: U45309GJ2022PTC136920. On completion of the proposed 

acquisition, Accordingly, Viviana Engineering Private Limited will become Wholly